
Grand Prize Estimate Issued

09/04/13

Saturday Start 1st Payment 3,619,510

2nd Payment 3,764,291

ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 3rd Payment 3,914,862

DATE DAY PB SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW / CUMUL 4th Payment 4,071,457

5th Payment 4,234,315

1 08/10/13 Sat $32,446,598 $16,806,612 $40,000,000 $23,148,148.15 1.728 8.8% 8.8% 6th Payment 4,403,687

2 08/14/13 Wed $31,379,796 $33,060,645 $50,000,000 $28,935,185.19 1.728 8.6% 16.7% 7th Payment 4,579,835

3 08/17/13 Sat $36,149,700 $53,643,422 $60,000,000 $33,519,553.07 1.790 9.8% 24.8% 8th Payment 4,763,028

4 08/21/13 Wed $34,274,628 $72,033,901 $70,000,000 $39,106,145.25 1.790 9.3% 31.8% 9th Payment 4,953,550

5 08/24/13 Sat $40,503,768 $94,395,307 $92,000,000 $51,100,000.00 1.802 10.9% 39.3% 10th Payment 5,151,692

6 08/28/13 Wed $43,157,770 $117,707,389 $116,000,000 $64,400,000.00 1.802 11.6% 46.3% 11th Payment 5,357,759

7 08/31/13 Sat $52,146,876 $142,313,146 $142,000,000 $80,800,000.00 1.758 13.8% 53.7% 12th Payment 5,572,070

8 09/04/13 Wed $49,847,224 $168,581,154 $169,000,000 $96,100,000.00 1.758 13.3% 59.9% 13th Payment 5,794,952

9 09/07/13 Sat $65,444,329 $203,068,372 $203,000,000 $115,500,000.00 1.758 17.0% 66.7% 14th Payment 6,026,750

10 09/11/13 Wed $64,063,653 $236,828,015 $183,000,000 $104,100,000.00 1.758 16.7% 72.3% 15th Payment 6,267,820

11 09/14/13 Sat $95,548,721 $287,179,354 $216,000,000 $122,900,000.00 1.758 23.9% 78.9% 16th Payment 6,518,533

12 09/18/13 Wed $97,376,752 $338,494,011 $260,000,000 $147,900,000.00 1.758 24.3% 84.0% 17th Payment 6,779,275

13 09/21/13 Sat $191,097,442 $439,196,689 $320,000,000 $182,000,000.00 1.758 42.0% 90.7% 18th Payment 7,050,446

14 09/25/13 Wed $376,361,147 $637,527,839 $500,000,000 $284,400,000.00 1.758 65.8% 96.8% 19th Payment 7,332,463

15 09/28/13 Sat $429,969,244 $864,108,864 $0.00 1.758 70.7% 99.1% 20th Payment 7,625,762

16 10/02/13 Wed $940,902,868 $1,359,936,739 $0.00 1.758 93.2% 99.9% 21st Payment 7,930,792

17 10/05/13 Sat $1,182,415,421 $1,983,034,559 $0.00 1.758 96.6% 100.0% 22nd Payment 8,248,024

18 10/09/13 Wed $1,340,786,586 $2,689,589,280 $0.00 1.758 97.8% 100.0% 23rd Payment 8,577,945

19 10/12/13 Sat $1,714,502,361 $3,593,081,119 $0.00 1.758 99.2% 100.0% 24th Payment 8,921,063

20 10/16/13 Wed $2,011,179,880 $4,652,913,201 $0.00 1.758 99.7% 100.0% 25th Payment 9,277,905

21 10/19/13 Sat $2,657,478,659 $6,053,325,551 $0.00 1.758 99.9% 100.0% 26th Payment 9,649,022

22 10/23/13 Wed $3,217,887,808 $7,749,056,883 $0.00 1.758 100.0% 100.0% 27th Payment 10,034,982

28th Payment 10,436,382

29th Payment 10,853,837

30th Payment 11,287,991

Total 203,000,000

$40,000,000 Cash Value $22,800,000

Graduated Payments

COVERAGE

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:

(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteee, but is 

subject to annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.

(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  

The probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE 

COVERAGE column.

Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $40 million and increases by a minimum of $10 million.

GPEST (CFS) 9/4/2013


